

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	099	Version:	1	Name:	Law Office of Kent Dean		
Туре:	Amendment to a Previously Status: Approved Approved Item							
File created:	1/8/2	2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	1/16	6/2020			Final action:	1/16/2020		
Title:	PRC	PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT						
	Department: Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County Request: Amendment of Court Order payment amount, item 19-6925, Case No. 14JA156, 14JA157, This item was approved by, the Committee on Finance and the Cook County Board of Commissioners on 12/2/2019 in the amount of \$212.50. The original Court order amount is \$275.00, and \$212.50 has been processed; \$62.50 remainder is payable. Item Number: 20-1099 Fiscal Impact: \$62.50							
	Account(s): 11100.1300.14185.580066							
	Original Text of Item: Attorney/Payee: Law Office of Kent Dean Presenter: Same Fees: \$212.50 Service Rendered for court-appointed representation of indigent respondent(s): legal representation Name(s) of respondent(s): F. Good, E. Good (minors) GAL In Re: F. Good, E. Good (minors) Case No(s): 14JA156, 14JA157							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result	
1/16/2020	1	Board of	Commissio	ners	ap	prove	Pass	

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Request: Amendment of Court Order payment amount, item 19-6925, Case No. 14JA156, 14JA157, This item was approved by, the Committee on Finance and the Cook County Board of Commissioners on 12/2/2019 in the amount of \$212.50. The original Court order amount is \$275.00, and \$212.50 has been processed; \$62.50 remainder is payable.

Item Number: 20-1099

Fiscal Impact: \$62.50

Account(s): 11100.1300.14185.580066

Original Text of Item:

Attorney/Payee: Law Office of Kent Dean Presenter: Same Fees: \$212.50 Service Rendered for court-appointed representation of indigent respondent(s): legal representation Name(s) of respondent(s): F. Good, E. Good (minors) GAL In Re: F. Good, E. Good (minors) Case No(s): 14JA156, 14JA157